
Supplementary Sheet for Course Registration (Taught Postgraduate Programmes)  
- 2024 Autumn term 

科目註冊補充資料 (授課式研究生課程) - 2024 年秋季學期 

 
Please refer to the Programme Regulations (3-credit-unit System or 5-credit System) for the information on the 
graduation requirements. For enquiries regarding the planning of your study and choice of electives, please 
contact the School of Arts and Social Sciences at 2768 5717 or by email: as@hkmu.edu.hk. 
請留意課程規例 (三學分學制 或 五學分學制) 中有關課程的畢業要求。有關學習規劃及選修科目的查

詢，請聯絡人文社會科學院(電話：2768 5717，電郵：as@hkmu.edu.hk)。 

 
The following courses will be offered by School of Arts and Social Sciences in 2024 Autumn term: 
人文社會科學院將於 2024 年秋季學期開辦以下科目： 

 
3-credit-unit System (Admitted in or after 2023/24) 
三學分學制 (於 2023 / 24 學年或之後入學) 

 
Master of Arts in Applied English Linguistics (MAAELF) 
應用英語語言學文學碩士   

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*LANG 8101AEF English Language Systems 1 1 3 

*LANG 8103AEF Current Issues in Applied Linguistics 1 3 

*LANG 8106AEF Approaches to Discourse 1 3 

^LANG 8201AEF Global Englishes 1 3 

^LANG 8202AEF Lexis 1 3 

^LANG 8204AEF Rhetoric and Stylistics 1 3 

(*) Compulsory courses 
(^) Elective courses 
 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
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Master of Arts in Bilingual Professional Translation (MABPTF) 
專業雙語翻譯文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*TRAN 8000ABF Research Issues in Translation Studies 翻譯研究探索 1 3 

*TRAN 8002ABF 
Translation for Professional Practitioners  
職場翻譯實務 1 3 

*TRAN 8010AEF Socio-cultural Issues for Translators in English 1 3 

(*) Compulsory courses 
 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 

 
Master of Arts in Cultural and Heritage Tourism (Chinese version) (MACAHTCF) 
文化及保育旅遊文學碩士 (中文版) 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*CAHT 8002ACF 旅遊文化史：中國與世界 1 3 

*CAHT 8003AEF Heritage and Tourism 1 3 

*CAHT 8004AEF Economics of Tourism 1 3 

*CAHT 8005ACF 研究方法及寫作（一） 1 3 

(*) Compulsory courses 
 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
 
  



Master of Arts in Cultural and Heritage Tourism (English version) (MACAHTF) 
文化及保育旅遊文學碩士 (英文版) 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*CAHT 8002ACF 旅遊文化史：中國與世界 1 3 

*CAHT 8003AEF Heritage and Tourism 1 3 

*CAHT 8004AEF Economics of Tourism 1 3 

*CAHT 8005AEF Graduate Research Writing and Methods I 1 3 

(*) Compulsory courses 
 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
 
Master of Arts in Creative Industries and Cultural Assets (MACICAF) 
創意產業與文化資產文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*CICA 8092AEF Contemporary Art Scene in Asia 1 3 

*CICA 8094ABF Film and TV Industries 1 3 

*CICA 8095ABF Animation: Art and Industry 1 3 

*CICA 8097AEF Research Methods and Writing for Graduate Project 1 3 

^CAHT 8003AEF Heritage and Tourism 1 3 

(*) Compulsory courses 
(^) Elective courses 

 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
 
  



Master of Arts in Chinese Literature (MACLF) 
中國文學文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*CHIN 8101ACF√ 中國文學文獻學與研究方法 1 3 

*CHIN 8102ACF√ 中國文學分析方法 1 3 

*CHIN 8103ACF 中國古典小說與戲曲專題 1 3 

*CHIN 8105ACF 中國現當代文學專題 1 3 

(√) Students are advised to take CHIN 8101ACF and CHIN 8102ACF in the first term. 

(*) Compulsory courses 

 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
 
Master of Arts in Creative Writing (MACWF) 
創意寫作文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

*CCA 8080ACF 創意寫作坊：文學寫作原理與實踐 1 3 

*CCA 8081ACF 實驗寫作 1 3 

*CCA 8082ACF 書寫視覺文化：文字與圖像 1 3 

*CCA 8086ACF 創意風尚寫作：名人、飲食與旅遊 1 3 

*CCA 8088ACF 視覺敘事 1 3 

(*) Compulsory courses 

 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Master of Social Sciences (MSSCF) 
社會科學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

ECON 8001AEF Economic Analysis in Global Market 1 3 

ECON 8002AEF Econometrics and Applied Statistics 1 3 

GAPG 8001AEF International Relations: Theories and Practices 1 3 

GAPG 8002AEF Exploring Global Issues 1 3 

PSYC 8001AEF Psychology for Work I: Assessment, Selection and 
Development 

1 3 

PSYC 8004AEF Psychology for Work II: Organizational Behaviour 1 3 

SOCI 8001AEF Crime and Criminology 1 3 

SOCI 8002AEF Punishment, Prison, and Penology 1 3 

SOSC 8001AEF Social Science Perspectives 1 6 

SOSC 8002AEF Social Research Methods and Applications 1 6 

 
* Pre-registered course [for full-time students]. Students are required to take the course that has been pre- 

registered for you by the Registry. Students should not drop the course or change it to another course/class 
section unless the express permission of the Registry is obtained.   

* 預先註冊科目[適用於全日制學生]。學生必須修讀教務處已為你預先註冊的科目，除非獲得教務處

的許可，否則學生不能退選此科目或調換至其他科目/科目組別。 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5-credit System (Admitted in or before 2022/23) 
五學分學制 (於 2022 / 23 學年或之前入學) 

 
Master of Arts in Applied English Linguistics (MAAELF) 
應用英語語言學文學碩士   

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

LANG A881F ENGLISH LANGUAGE SYSTEMS 1 1 10 

LANG A883F CURRENT ISSUES IN APPLIED LINGUISTICS 1 10 

LANG A886F RHETORIC AND STYLISTICS 1 5 

LANG A888F GLOBAL ENGLISHES 1 5 

 
Master of Arts in Bilingual Professional Translation (MABPTF) 
專業雙語翻譯文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

TRAN A800CF Research Issues in Translation Studies 翻譯研究探索 1 5 

TRAN A802CF Translation for Professional Practitioners 職場翻譯實務 1 5 

TRAN A810F Socio-cultural Issues for Translators in English 1 5 

CHIN A802CF 中國文學分析方法 1 5 

CHIN A803CF 中國古典小說與戲曲專題 1 5 

CHIN A805CF 中國現當代文學專題 1 5 

 
Master of Arts in Cultural and Heritage Tourism (Chinese version) (MACAHTCF) 

文化及保育旅遊文學碩士 (中文版) 
Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

CAHT A803F Heritage and Tourism 1 5 

CAHT A804F Economics of Tourism 1 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Master of Arts in Cultural and Heritage Tourism (English version) (MACAHTF) 
文化及保育旅遊文學碩士 (英文版) 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

CAHT A803F Heritage and Tourism 1 5 

CAHT A804F Economics of Tourism 1 5 

 
Master of Arts in Creative Industries and Cultural Assets (MACICAF) 
創意產業與文化資產文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

CAHT A803F Heritage and Tourism 1 5 

 
Master of Arts in Chinese Literature (MACLF) 
中國文學文學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

CHIN A801CF 中國文學文獻學與研究方法 1 5 

CHIN A802CF 中國文學分析方法 1 5 

CHIN A803CF 中國古典小說與戲曲專題 1 5 

CHIN A805CF 中國現當代文學專題 1 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Master of Social Sciences (MSSCF) 
社會科學碩士 

Course Code 
科目編號 

Course Title 
科目名稱 

Duration 
(terms) 

為期(學期) 

No. of 
Credits 
學分 

ECON A822F Economic Analysis in Global Market 1 5 

ECON A823F Econometrics and Applied Statistics 1 5 

GAPG A821F International Relations: Theories and Practices 1 5 

GAPG A822F Exploring Global Issues 1 5 

PSYC A813F Psychology for Work I: Assessment, Selection and 
Development 

1 5 

PSYC A816F Psychology for Work II: Organizational Behaviour 1 5 

SOCI A811F Crime and Criminology 1 5 

SOCI A812F Punishment, Prison, and Penology 1 5 

SOSC A821F Social Science Perspectives 1 10 

SOSC A822F Social Research Methods and Applications 1 10 

 
Students may also refer to the University’s website for details on courses (3-credit-unit System and 5-credit 
System) offered by School of Arts & Social Sciences in 2024 Autumn term. 
同學可前往大學網頁參閱人文社會科學院於 2024 年秋季學期開辦之三學分制及五學分學制科目詳情。 
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